2014-2015 $ 29,112,000  5% 15.8%  $25,148,000

Total  $82,446,000
*Assumes project profits are booked at the estimated time of completion of each respective project

Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 September 2011
ASSETS $'000 LIABILITIES $'000
Current assets Current liabilities
Cash and cash equivalents 1,254 Trade and other payables 37,316
Trade and other receivables, deposits and 100 Borrowings 490
   prepayments Amount due to non-controlling equity 9,326
Financial assets at fair value through 4 47,132
   profit and loss Non-current liabilities
Properties under development 173,031 Borrowings 129,247

174,389 Finance lease payable 135
Convertible Bonds 8,460
Deferred income tax liabilities 1,087

138,929
Total liabilities 186,061

Non-current assets EQUITY $'000
Investment properties 26,270 Capital and reserves attributable to equity

holders of the Company
Plant and equipment 276 Share capital 24,974

26,546 Accumulated losses (16,293)
Other reserves 5,693

Total assets 200,935 14,374
Non-controlling interests 500
Total equity 14,874
Total liabilities and equity 200,935

Unaudited Proforma Financial – After Rights

Issue

30-Sep-11 Rights Issue After Rights

$'000 $'000 $'000

Other assets   27,904  10,760   38,664

Properties under development   173,031   173,031

Total assets   200,935  211,695

Bank borrowings   (129,737) (129,737)

Other payables   (56,324)   18,655  (37,669)

Total liabilities   (186,061)   (167,406)

Net assets   14,874   44,289

Unaudited Proforma Financial – FY2013 &

FY2014

  After Rights
Pre-Sales of

Charlton Est. FY2013
Completion of

Charlton Est. FY2014

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Other assets

38,664   59,450   98,114   (41,133)   56,981
Properties under
development

173,031   173,031   (24,414)   148,617

Total assets   211,695   271,145   205,598

Bank borrowings   (129,737)   (129,737) 16,000   (113,737)

Other payables

(37,669)   (59,450)   (97,119) 66,490   (30,629)

Total liabilities   (167,406)   (226,856)   (144,366)

Net assets

44,289   44,289   61,232

Information and Ratios

Total Shares Outstanding 3,348,108,000 shares
Discount  of Market Price vs.

Adjusted NAV

Market Price / Market Cap as
at Feb 24, 2012 $0.012 per share $40.18 million

Unaudited NAV at September
30, 2012 adjusted for Rights

Issue $0.0132 per share $44.29 million 9.3%

Revalued NAV ("RNAV") $0.0146 per share $48.86 million 17.8%

Discounted Projected NAV
("PNAV") $0.0246 per share  $82.45 million  51.3%

Media